
OVERALL SCORE

Bosch Benchmark B36IT905NP

BRAND RELIABILITY

THERMOSTAT PERFORMANCE

TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

OVERALL SCORE

SKS (Signature Kitchen Suite) SKSFD4826P

BRAND RELIABILITY

THERMOSTAT PERFORMANCE

TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

OVERALL SCORE

Thermador T36IT100NP

BRAND RELIABILITY

THERMOSTAT PERFORMANCE

TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

OVERALL SCORE

KitchenAid KBFN502ESS

BRAND RELIABILITY

THERMOSTAT PERFORMANCE

TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

OVERALL SCORE

Dacor DRF425300AP

BRAND RELIABILITY

THERMOSTAT PERFORMANCE

TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

OVERALL SCORE

Dacor DRF427500AP

BRAND RELIABILITY

THERMOSTAT PERFORMANCE

TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

OVERALL SCORE

Dacor DRF485300AP

BRAND RELIABILITY

THERMOSTAT PERFORMANCE

TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

OVERALL SCORE

Dacor DRF365300AP

BRAND RELIABILITY

THERMOSTAT PERFORMANCE

TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

OVERALL SCORE

Dacor DRF367500AP

BRAND RELIABILITY

THERMOSTAT PERFORMANCE

TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

OVERALL SCORE

KitchenAid KBFN506ESS

BRAND RELIABILITY

THERMOSTAT PERFORMANCE

TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

OVERALL SCORE

Fisher & Paykel ActiveSmart RS36A80J1N

BRAND RELIABILITY

THERMOSTAT PERFORMANCE

TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

For the latest ratings and information, visit 

Built-In Refrigerators
R AT I N G S

1 2 3 4 5
WORSE� BETTER

French-Doors (11)
(as of January 2026)

54

78

78

76

75

73

73

72

72

72

69

(#C148350) Reprinted with permission from Consumer Reports ©2026 . This reprint does not imply an endorsement or sponsorship of any product, service, company or organization. 
Consumer Reports is an independent, nonprofit organization that works side by side with consumers for truth, transparency, and fairness in the marketplace. For complete reviews, 
articles, tips and recommendations go to ConsumerReports.org to become a member. Do not edit or alter this reprint in any fashion. Reproductions are not permitted.

85/100

5/5

5/5

5/5

5/5

4/5

4/5

4/5

4/5

3/5

3/5

3/5

3/5

3/5

3/5

3/5

-

70/100

49/100

41/100

41/100

41/100

41/100

41/100

49/100

-

5/5

5/5

5/5

5/5

5/5

5/5

5/5

5/5

5/5

5/5

5/5

5/5

5/5

5/5

5/5

3/5

2/5

2/5


