

French-Doors (11)

(as of January 2026)



OVERALL SCORE	BRAND RELIABILITY	THERMOSTAT PERFORMANCE	TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY	ENERGY EFFICIENCY
78	Bosch Benchmark B36IT905NP	85/100	5/5	4/5
78	SKS (Signature Kitchen Suite) SKSFD4826P	-	5/5	5/5
76	Thermador T36IT100NP	70/100	5/5	4/5
75	KitchenAid KBFN502ESS	49/100	5/5	5/5
73	Dacor DRF425300AP	41/100	5/5	5/5
73	Dacor DRF427500AP	41/100	5/5	5/5
72	Dacor DRF485300AP	41/100	5/5	4/5
72	Dacor DRF365300AP	41/100	5/5	5/5
72	Dacor DRF367500AP	41/100	5/5	5/5
69	KitchenAid KBFN506ESS	49/100	5/5	5/5
54	Fisher & Paykel ActiveSmart RS36A80J1N	-	5/5	3/5